

**THE ANUP ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 CIN: L29306GJ2017PLC099085  
 Regd. Office: Behind 66 KV Elec. Sub Station, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad-382415  
 Website: www.anupengg.com Email: cs@anupengg.com  
 Ph.: +91-79-4025 8900 Investor connect: +91 -79 4025 8920  
 Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
 (Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,456.43	14,855.47	34,311.90
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80	6,701.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80	6,701.69
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,253.26	2,402.08	5,655.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,195.99	2,444.92	5,640.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000.25	1,990.10	2,000.25
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	Basic : ₹	16.26	12.07
		Diluted: ₹	16.32	11.98

**Standalone information:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue	18,924.77	14,684.30	14,140.86	33,609.07	26,711.32	55,944.82
2	Profit before tax	3,768.92	2,885.18	2,920.03	6,654.10	5,418.66	11,617.59
3	Profit after tax	3,231.45	2,384.34	2,171.62	5,615.79	4,027.99	10,347.50
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(57.27)	42.84	(3.02)	(14.43)	(0.86)	(107.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	3,174.18	2,427.18	2,168.60	5,601.36	4,027.13	10,240.16

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.anupengg.com.

For The Anup Engineering Limited  
 Reginaldo Dsouza  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 08590850

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 26<sup>th</sup> October 2024

## AnZen

INDIA ENERGY TRUST

### Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400098  
 SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InvITinvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com; Website: www.anzenenergy.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	632.41	644.31	635.37	1,276.72	1,268.42	1,252.68	2,521.10
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(30.02)	(17.72)	(64.16)	(47.74)	(130.99)	(151.20)	(282.19)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.02)	(17.72)	(64.16)	(47.74)	(130.99)	(151.20)	(282.19)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.57)	(21.00)	(69.16)	(54.57)	(140.17)	(157.10)	(297.27)
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(33.60)	(21.02)	(69.15)	(54.62)	(140.15)	(157.20)	(297.35)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,185.02)	(2,764.32)	(1,424.81)	(3,185.02)	(1,424.81)	(2,356.20)	(2,356.20)
8 Net worth	12,439.77	12,860.47	14,199.98	12,439.77	14,199.98	13,268.59	13,268.59
9 Earnings per unit (Rs. per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.21)	(0.13)	(0.44)	(0.35)	(0.89)	(0.99)	(1.88)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	2.69	2.71	2.93	2.69	2.93	2.81	2.81
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.60	0.58	0.52	0.60	0.52	0.56	0.56
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.49	3.56	3.53	3.52	3.52	3.46	3.49
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.49	3.56	3.53	3.52	3.52	3.46	3.49

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	544.03	540.02	542.98	1,084.05	1,085.76	1,079.99	2,165.75
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	371.88	369.43	379.05	741.31	761.50	749.63	1,511.13
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	371.88	369.43	379.05	741.31	761.50	749.63	1,511.13
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.33	366.15	374.05	734.48	752.32	743.73	1,496.05
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	368.33	366.15	374.05	734.48	752.32	743.73	1,496.05
6 Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	185.54	204.31	255.73	185.54	255.73	225.26	225.26
8 Net worth	15,810.33	15,829.10	15,880.52	15,810.33	15,880.52	15,850.05	15,850.05
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.33	2.32	2.37	4.65	4.76	4.71	9.47
10 Asset Cover (in times)	3.10	3.07	3.12	3.10	3.12	3.11	3.11
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.31	3.33	3.37	3.32	3.39	3.35	3.37
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.31	3.33	3.37	3.32	3.39	3.35	3.37

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.
- The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-  
 Ranjita Deo  
 Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer  
 DIN No.: 09609160

October 25, 2024, Mumbai

**MAX ESTATES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L70200PB2016PLC040200  
 Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-20, C-001/A/1, Sector-16B, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India  
 Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village - Ralimajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Dist - Nawanshehar, Punjab - 144533  
 Website: www.maxestates.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	5,277.45	2,778.12	12,027.01
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(121.03)	(903.34)	(2,328.96)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(121.03)	(903.34)	(6,774.02)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(138.18)	(451.68)	(5,512.44)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) from continuing and discontinued operations (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)) (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(137.72)	(451.68)	(5,524.27)
6.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Per Share)	16,095.11	14,713.45	14,713.45
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)			1,02,337.70
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) from continuing and discontinued operations in Rs. (nominal value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.31)	(3.75)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.31)	(3.75)

**Notes:**

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	29,907.54	2,111.92	7,637.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	28,514.67	764.75	1,764.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	24,152.02	565.40	2,332.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax))	24,150.01	565.40	2,322.38

- The above consolidated financial results of Max Estates Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxestates.in

For and on behalf of Board

Sahil Vachani

Date: October 25, 2024

Place: Noida

Vice-Chairman & Managing Director



## NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L67110MH1993PLC344634  
 Regd. Off: 801-804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051  
 • Tel: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: www.nuvama.com

#### Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,056.84	952.68	737.31	2,009.52	1,386.52	3,157.73
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.34	296.82	191.42	644.16	344.03	812.00
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.34	296.82	191.42	644.16	344.03	812.00
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.31	220.77	144.96	478.08	267.94	624.84
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	258.90	220.10	144.67	479.00	267.43	617.74
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.72	35.40	35.07	35.72	35.07	35.31
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,101.82	3,082.67	2,436.62	3,101.82	2,436.62	2,838.68
8 Securities premium account	1,592.17	1,539.90	1,490.87	1,592.17	1,490.87	1,527.04
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	3,160.82	3,142.02	2,506.13	3,160.82	2,506.13	2,898.86
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt <sup>2</sup>	7,833.65	6,977.16	6,003.88	7,833.65	6,003.88	6,745.70
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>3</sup>	2.48	2.22	2.40	2.48	2.40	2.33
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	72.54	62.51	41.39	135.07	76.49	177.97
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	70.45	60.60	41.11	131.17	75.97	174.14
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	13.29	13.29	20.78	13.29	20.78	13.29
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio <sup>4</sup>	0.07	0.07	0.05	0.12	0.10	0.19
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio <sup>5</sup>	2.77	2.66	2.33	2.72	2.32	2.34

<sup>1</sup> Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests

<sup>2</sup> Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)

<sup>3</sup> Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) / Net worth

<sup>4</sup> Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)

<sup>5</sup> Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,